
NYSSMA Festival Calendar
* Calendar dates are listed by zone and are accurate as of printing deadlines

Spring 2008 Solo & Ensemble Festivals
(A = All-State:  S = Solo:  E = Ensemble:  IJ = Instrumental Jazz:  VJ = Vocal Jazz)

Zone Fest Date(s) Type Location/MailingAddress  Chairperson/Telephone E-mail/Fax
1 F- 27 April 5 A-S-E Royalton Hartland Junior-Senior High School Paul D. Monaco pooley64@hotmail.com

54 State St, Middleport 14105 (716) 735-3800 x 5118 register at: solochair.com

1 F- 40 April 25-26 A-S-E West Seneca West High School Nora M. Murnane nmurnane@verizon.net
3330 Seneca St, West Seneca 14224 (716) 677-3373 register at: solochair.com

1 F- 73 May 16-17 A-S-E-IJ-IV Grand Island High School Sarah Russo SarahRusso@k12.ginet.org
1100 Ransom Rd, Grand Island 14072 (716) 773-8820 register at: solochair.com

1 F-119 May 30-31 A-S-E Jamestown High School Marc Lentsch mlentsch@alltel.net
350 E Second St, Jamestown 14701 (716) 483-4217 register at: solochair.com

2 F- 48 April 29 S-E Brighton HS  c/o  French Road School James E. Orgar jorgar@frontiernet.net
(Piano only) 488 French Rd, Rochester 14618 (585) 442-0494

2 F- 56 May 2-3 A-S-E Bay Trail Middle School Caroline J. Clearwater caroline_clearwater@penfield.monroe.edu
(Instrumental only) 1760 Scribner Rd, Penfield 14526 (585) 249-6450 register at: solochair.com

2 F- 57 May 2-3 A-S-E-VJ Mynderse Academy Douglas A. Avery davery@sfcs.k12.ny.us
(Vocal only) 105 Troy St, Seneca Falls 13148 (315) 568-5500 x 1182 register at: solochair.com

2 F- 67 May 6 S-E Johanna Perrin School Kirsta B. Rodean kibrro75@yahoo.com
(in house) 85 Potter Pl, Fairport 14450 (585) 421-2080

2 F- 69 May 7 S-E Spry Middle School Johanna J. Siebert Johanna_Siebert@websterschools.org
(in house) 119 South Ave, Webster 14580 (585) 670-5081 register at: solochair.com

2 F- 82 May 13 S-E ESM  c/o  Joseph C. Wilson Magnet High School Karen A. Bailey Karen.Bailey@rcsdk12.org
(in house) 501 Genesee St, Rochester 14611 (585) 328-3440

2 F- 84 May 14 S-E Calkins Road Middle School Scott G. Parker scott_parker@pittsford.monroe.edu
(in house) 1899 Calkins Rd, Pittsford 14534 (585) 218-1829 register at: solochair.com

2 F-125 June 2 S-E Brockport High School Elizabeth C. Banner ebanner@bcs1.org
(in house) 40 Allen St, Brockport 14420 (585) 637-5303 x 7182

2 F-127 June 4 S-E Honeoye Falls-Lima MS  c/o  Manor Intermediate School Kimberly I. Brienzi brienzi@aol.com
(in house) 147 East St, Honeoye Falls 14472 (585) 624-7173 register at: solochair.com

2 F-128 June 5 S-E Gates Chili High School Jeffrey Welch jwelchband@yahoo.com
(in house) 1 Spartan Way, Rochester 14624 (585) 247-5050 x 2342

2 F-129 June 9 S-E Village Elementary School Peter R. Madsen pmadsen@hilton.k12.ny.us
(in house) 90 School Ln, Hilton 14468 (585) 392-1000 x 5117

3 F- 19 April 4-5 A-S-E Johnson City High School Kenneth E. Turner kturner125@aol.com
666 Reynolds Rd, Johnson City 13790 (607) 763-1261

3 F- 58 May 2-3 A-S-E Charles O. Dickerson High School Hope Lee Lewis hlewis@tburg.k12.ny.us
100 Whig St, Trumansburg 14886 (607) 387-7551 x 420

3 F- 74 May 9-10 A-S-E-IJ-VJ Fayetteville Manlius High School Jennifer L. R. Greene JGreene@fmschools.org
8201 E Seneca Tpke, Manlius 13104 (315) 682-1240 register at: solochair.com

4 F- 59 May 2-3 A-S-E West Canada Valley Junior-Senior High School Shane C. Bonney scbonney@westcanada.org
5447 State Rt 28, PO Box 360, Newport 13416 (315) 845-6800 x 368

4 F- 75 May 9-10 A-S-E Fulton Junior High School Debra E. Farden dfarden@fulton.cnyric.org
(Oswego County only) 129 Curtis St, Fulton 13069 (315) 593-5452

5 F- 20 April 4-5 A-S-E Watertown High School Laurie Ann Faunce lfaunce@watertowncsd.org
1335 Washington St, Watertown 13601 (315) 785-3780

5 F- 45 April 25-26 A-S-E Potsdam High School Theresa Witmer twitmer@potsdam.k12.ny.us
29 Leroy St, Potsdam 13676 (315) 265-2000

6 F- 60 May 2-3 A-S-E Beekmantown High School Michael Nystoriak nystroiak@worldnet.att.net
37 Eagle Way, West Chazy 12992 (518) 563-8787 register at: gdoig.com

7 F- 21 April 4-5 A-S-E Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake High School Michael P. Danis mdanis@bhbl.org
(no piano, no jazz) 88 Lakehill Rd, Burnt Hills 12027 (518) 399-9141 x 3183 register at: gdoig.com

7 F- 61 May 2-3 A-S-E Queensbury UFSD Stephen Leonard sleonard@queensburyschool.org
429 Aviation Rd, Queensbury 12804 (518) 824-5699 x 2206 register at: gdoig.com

7 F-121 May 30-31 A-S-E-IJ-VJ Guilderland High School Lori Hershenhart hershenhartl@guilderlandschools.org
8 School Rd, Guilderland Center Ny 12085 (518) 861-8591 x 1106

8 F- 44 April 25-26 S-E Chittenango High School Matthew L. Stearns maxwell974@hotmail.com
150 Genesee St, Chittenango 13037 (315) 687-2621

8 F- 88 May 16-17 A-S-E Norwich High School Mark D. Sands mdsstrings@hotmail.com
Midland Dr, Norwich 13815 (607) 334-1600 x 1163 register at: gdoig.com

9 F- 76 May 9-10 A-S-E Kingston High School Gina M. Galassi GGalassi@kingstoncityschools.org
403 Broadway, Kingston 12401 (845) 943-3970 x 7568 register at: solochair.com

9 F- 89 May 16-17 A-S-E-IJ-VJ Monticello High School Kevin Dirth kdirth@k12mcsd.net



39 Breakey Ave, Monticello 12701 (845) 794-8840 x 10993

9 F-123 May 30-31 A-S-E Minisink Valley High School Victor Izzo vizzo@minisink.com
2320 Rt 6, Slate Hill 10973 (845) 355-5150

10 F- 22 April 4-5 S-E La Grange Middle School Michael J. Tiskowitz mtiskowitz@acsdny.org
110 Stringham Rd, Lagrangeville 12540 (845) 486-4880 x 113 register at: solochair.com

10 F- 62 May 2-3 A-S-E-IJ-VJ Mary E. Dardess Elementary School Lucas J Christensen christensenl@chatham.k12.ny.us
50 Woodbridge Ave, Chatham 12037 (518) 392-1530 register at: solochair.com

10 F- 77 May 9-10 A-S-E Beacon High School Michael Tabon mtsinger101@hotmail.com
(no jazz) 101 Matteawan Rd, Beacon 12508 (845) 838-6900 x 3368 register at: solochair.com

11 F- 78 May 9-10 A-S-E (no IJ) Yorktown High School Thomas Arduini tomarduini@hotmail.com
(no harp, guitar) 2725 Crompond Rd, Yorktown Heights 10598 (914) 243-8050 register at: solochair.com

11 F- 90 May 16-17 A-S-E-IJ-Harp-Guitar Pelham Middle School  c/o  Prospect Hill School Eric N. Katz nyssma@pelhamschools.org
(no VJ, piano) 1000 Washington Ave, Pelham 10803 (914) 738-6690 register at: solochair.com

11 F-26 May 30-31 S-E Lakeland High School Robert J. Schwartz nyssma@lakelandschools.org
(Piano only) 1349 E Main St, Shrub Oak 10588 register at: solochair.com

12 F- 46 May 2-3 A-S-E St Francis Preparatory School Robert Corbino ridgemen@aol.com
6100 Francis Lewis Bl, Fresh Meadows 11365 (718) 423-8810

12 F- 66 May 9-10 A-S-E Is 278 Marine Park Intermediate School Anthony J. Mazzocchi amazzocchi73@aol.com
1925 Stuart St, Brooklyn 11229 (718) 375-3523

12 F- 97 May 16-17 A-S-E Tottenville High School David S. LaMorte Davyla812@aol.com
100 Luten Ave, Staten Island 10312 (718) 356-2220 x 1303

12 F-124 June 13-14 A-S-E New York University Ira S. Shankman ishankman@si.rr.com
35 W 4 St - Room 777, New York 10003 (212) 998-5244

13 F- 23 April 4-5 A-S-E Kellenberg Memorial High School S. Clark Blanton SCBlanton1@optonline.net
(Area 9+AS 13-E) 1400 Glenn Curtiss Bl, Uniondale 11553 (516) 292-0200 register at: solochair.com

13 F- 28 April 8-9 S-E Farmingdale High School  c/o  Farmingdale UFSD Rita Zirpolo Padden RPadden@fsmail.k12.ny.us
(Area 7) 50 Van Cott Ave, Farmingdale 11735 (516) 752-6514 register at: solochair.com

13 F- 31 April 11-12 A-S-E Herricks High School John C. McNeur jmcneur@aol.com
(Area 1+AS 13A 100 Shelter Rock Rd, New Hyde Park 11040 (516) 248-3171

13 F- 34 April 15-16 S-E North Shore High School  c/o  North Shore CSD Terryl Donovan terryl_donovan@northshore.k12.ny.us
(Area 2) 112 Franklin Ave, Sea Cliff 11579 (516) 705-0226

13 F- 49 April 29-30 S-E Wantagh High School Ronald Lebel
(Area 8) 3297 Beltagh Ave, Wantagh 11793 (516) 679-6434

13 F- 63 May 2-3 A-S-E Freeport High School Darlene Abbate musicmom53@optonline.net
(Area 12+AS 13C) 50 S Brookside Ave, Freeport 11520 (516) 867-5327

13 F- 79 May 9-10 A-S-E (Lv 5-6)+Harps Syosset High School Michael J. Salzman salztuba@optonline.net
(Area 5+AS 13B) 70 S Woods Rd, Syosset 11791 (516) 364-5724

13 F- 91 May 16-17 A-S-E-IJ-VJ George W. Hewlett HS  c/o  Hewlett-Woodmere UFSD Kevin R. Bayen kbayen@Hewlett-Woodmere.net
(Area 10+AS-D) 1 Johnson Pl, Woodmere 11598 (516) 374-8100

13 F-103 May 20,21,22 S-E (Piano only) L.I.U./C.W.Post College  c/o  Joseph R. Sugar Joseph R. Sugar jsugar@liu.edu
(Areas 1-2-3) 1594 Milburn Ct, Wantagh 11793 (516) 781-9346 register at: solochair.com

14 F- 17 April 1-2 S-E (Piano only) Half Hollow Hills HS West  c/o  Half Hollow Hills CSD Salvatore A. Randazzo srandazzo@hhh.k12.ny.us
525 Half Hollow Rd, Dix Hills 11746 (631) 592-3185

14 F- 18 April 2-3 S-E (Piano only) Commack High School  c/o  Commack UFSD Paul R. Infante pinfante@commack.k12.ny.us
Hubbs Adm Bldg, PO Box 150, East Northport 11731 (631) 912-2010

14 F- 24 April 4-5 A-S-E Comseqogue High School  c/o  Comsewogue UFSD Cynthia Krusemark chickruse@yahoo.com
(Area 5) 290 Norwood Ave, Port Jefferson Station 11776 (631) 474-0486

14 F- 29 April 8-9 S-E Sachem High School-East  c/o  Sachem HS North Bradley F. Johnson bjohnson@sachem.edu
212 Smith Rd, Lake Ronkonkoma 11779 (631) 471-1464

14 F- 30 April 10 S-E Harborfields High School Thomas N. Gellert gellertt@harborfieldscsd.org
98 Taylor Ave, Greenlawn 11740 (631) 754-5379

14 F- 32 April 11-12 A-S-E Northport High School Izzet Mergen imergen@northport.k12.ny.us
(Area 4) 154 Laurel Hill Rd, Northport 11768 (631) 262-6694

14 F- 35 April 15 S-E Walt Whitman HS  c/o  South Huntington UFSD Vincent J. D'Ulisse vdulisse@shufsd.org
60 Weston St, Huntington Station Ny 11746 (631) 425-5300 x 132

14 F- 37 April 16-17 S-E Smithtown CSD Michael Mastrangelo mmastrangelo@smithtown.k12.ny.us
10 School St, St James 11780 (631) 382-4205

14 F- 47 April 28 S-E John H. Glenn High School Karen Hansen Gellert KHGellert@aol.com
478 Elwood Rd, East Northport 11731 (631) 266-5493

14 F- 64 May 2-3 A-S-E Babylon Junior-Senior High School Angela Turk ATurk@babylonschools.org
(Area 1) 50 Railroad Ave, Babylon 11702 (631) 893-7909

14 F- 68 May 6 S-E Patchogue-Medford UFSD Rose M. Marvel rmarvel@pmschools.org
241 S Ocean Ave, Patchogue 11772 (631) 687-6380

14 F- 70 May 7 S-E Westhampton Beach High School Shaun D. Johnson Johnsonsd@aol.com
49 Lilac Rd, Westhampton Beach 11978 (631) 288-3800 x 334

14 F- 65 May 8 S-E Huntington High School Joan R. Fretz jfretz@hufsd.edu
188 Oakwood Rd, Huntington 11743 (631) 673-2106

14 F- 81 May 9-10 A-S-E-Guitar Eastport/South Manor Jr/Sr High School Daniel E. Graf grafd@esmonline.org/vignona@esmonline.org



(Area 9) 543 Moriches-Middle Island Rd, Manorville 11949 (631) 874-6500 x 6630 (631) 874-6787

14 F- 85 May 14 S-E Mattituck Junior-Senior High School Bruce J. Petrucci indianec@hotmail.com
15125 Main Rd, Mattituck 11952 (631) 298-8471 x 3232

14 F- 92 May 16-17 A-S-E-Harp Kings Park CSD Elizabeth LaFantano fantanob@kpcsd.org
(Area 3) 101 Church St, Kings Park 11754 (631) 269-3289

14 F-105 May 21 S-E Centereach High School Diana K. Cook dcook@mccsd.net
14 43Rd St, Centereach 11720 (631) 285-8185

14 F-113 May 28 S-E Brentwood High School  c/o  Brentwood UFSD Joel Ratner jratner@bufsd.org
52 Third Ave, Brentwood 11717 (631) 434-2338

14 F-122 May 30-31 A-S-E East Islip High School Nina M. Prasso nprasso@eischools.org
(Area 2) One Redmen St, Islip Terrace 11752 (631) 224-2142

14 F-126 June 3 S-E Longwood Junior High School  c/o  Longwood CSD John J. Gallagher jgallagher@longwoodcsd.com
35 Yaphnk-Mid Isl Rd, Middle Island 11953 (631) 345-2150 (631) 345-2912

15 F- 41 April 25-26 A-S-E Thomas A. Edison High School David Mayotte
2083 College Ave, Elmira Heights 14903 (607) 733-5604 register at: solochair.com

Spring 2008 Major Organization Festivals
(MI = Instrumental Majors:  MC = Choral Majors)

Zone Fest Date(s) Type Location/MailingAddress  Chairperson/Telephone E-mail/Fax
1 F- 52 May 1 MI Chautauqua Lake High School Richard E. Lundquist Rlundquist@stny.rr.com

100 N Erie St, Mayville 14757 (716) 753-5800 x 1143

1 F- 53 May 1-2 MC Williamsville East High School Maureen J. Reilly MReilly@williamsvillek12.org
151 Paradise Rd, East Amherst 14051 (716) 626-8425

1 F- 54 May 1-2 MI Williamsville North High School Joseph L. Buckle JBuckle@williamsvillek12.org
1595 Hopkins Rd, Williamsville 14221 (716) 626-8524

1 F- 71 May 7 MI Transit Middle School Randal S. Schreiber rschreiber@williamsvillek12.org
8730 Transit Rd, East Amherst 14051 (716) 626-8743

1 F-106 May 21-22 MC Lancaster High School Gary Marc Lee gmlhschoir@aol.com
1 Forton Dr, Lancaster 14086 (716) 686-3352

1 F-107 May 20-21 MI Niagara Wheatfield High School Christine M. Riederer criederer@nwcsd.org
2292 Saundrs Stlmt Rd, Sanborn 14132 (716) 215-3148

1 F-108 May 21-22 MI Orchard Park High School Christopher G. Revett crevett@opschools.org
4040 Baker Rd, Orchard Park 14127 (716) 209-6321

2 F-132 April 25 MI Spencerport High School Michelle Kellaway mkellaway@spencerportschools.org
2707 Spencerport Rd, Spencerport 14559 (585) 349-5202

2 F- 50 May 1-2 MC-MI Fairport High School Michael Kramarsyck Michael_Kramarsyck@fairport.monroe.edu
1358 Ayrault Rd, Fairport 14450 (585) 442-0302

3 F- 39 April 24 MC Corcoran High School Leigh M. Scheuerman leighmus@twcny.rr.com
919 Glenwood Ave, Syracuse 13207 (315) 435-4321

3 F- 39 April 25-26 MI Corcoran High School Leigh M. Scheuerman leighmus@twcny.rr.com
919 Glenwood Ave, Syracuse 13207 (315) 435-6539

3 F- 87 May 15 MC Owego Free Academy Daniel Fabricius fabriciusd@oacsd.org
1 Sheldon Guile Blvd, Owego 13827 (607) 687-6311

3 F- 87 May 16-17 MI Owego Free Academy Daniel Fabricius fabriciusd@oascd.org
1 Sheldon Guile Blvd, Owego 13827 (607) 687-6311

4 F- 94 May 16 MC-MI Holland Patent Central High School Timothy Ischia tischia@hpschools.org
9601 Main St, Holland Patent 13354 (315) 865-7229

5 F- 98 May 16 MC-MI Hugh C. Williams High School Timothy Savage timsavag@twcny.rr.com
99 State St, Canton 13617 (315) 386-8561

6 F- 95 May 16 MC-MI Northeastern Clinton Senior High School Nancy J. Warner nancy.j.warner@us.army.mil
103 Rt 276, Champlain 12919 (518) 298-8635

7 F- 38 April 23,24,25 MC Bethlehem Central High School David A. Norman normdhs@bscd.neric.org
700 Delaware Ave, Delmar 12054 (518) 439-4921 x 22129

7 F- 43 April 24-25 MI Clayton A. Bouton Junior-Senior High School Christopher D. Jantson cjantson@vcsdk12.org
432 New Salem Rd, Voorheesville 12186 (518) 765-3314

7 F- 51 April 30-May 1 MI Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake High School Peter W. Giroux pgiroux1@nycap.rr.com
88 Lakehill Rd, Burnt Hills 12027 (518) 399-9141 x 3181

8 F- 33 May 13-14 MC-MI Oneonta High School Michael DePauw mdepauw@oneontacsd.org
130 East St, Oneonta 13820 (607) 433-8243

9 F- 93 May 19-20 MI Wallkill High School Alan J. Jachimiak aljachimiak@hotmail.com
90 Robinson Dr, Wallkill 12589 (845) 895-7150

9 F- 99 May 21-22 MC Wallkill High School Dawn M. Becker DawnBeck88@aol.com
90 Robinson Dr, Wallkill 12589 (845) 895-7150

9 F-109 May 21-22 MI Monroe Woodbury HS  c/o  Central Valley Elem School Linda Dziuban ldziuban@mw.k12.ny.us
45 Rt 32, Central Valley 10917 (845) 460-6700 x 6757

9 F-114 May 28-29 MI Kingston High School Stephen Garner sgarner@kingstoncityschools.org
403 Broadway, Kingston 12401 (845) 943-3837

10 F-104 May 20 MI (in house) Carmel High School Peter Ballantoni pballant@ccsd.k12.ny.us



30 Fair St, Carmel 10512 (845) 226-1142 x 478

10 F-111 May 21 MC George Fischer Middle School Joseph J. Phillips jphillip@ccsd.k12.ny.us
281 Fair St, Carmel 10512 (845) 228-2300

10 F-118 May 29-30 MI John Jay Senior High School Ryan C. Banda rcbanda@yahoo.com
2012 Rt 52, Hopewell Junction 12533 (845) 897-6700

11 F- 25 April 4-5 MC-MI Pleasantville High School Kathleen Donovan-Warren Warrenk@pvill.k12.ny.us
60 Romer Ave, Pleasantville 10570 (914) 741-1421

12 F- 46 May 2-3 MC-MI St Francis Preparatory School Robert Johnston rjohnston@sfponline.org
6100 Francis Lewis Bl, Fresh Meadows 11365 (718) 423-8810

12 F- 66 May 9-10 MC-MI Is 278 Marine Park Intermediate School Anthony J. Mazzocchi amazzocchi73@aol.com
1925 Stuart St, Brooklyn 11229 (718) 375-3523

12 F- 97 May 16-17 MC-MI Tottenville High School David S. LaMorte Davyla812@aol.com
100 Luten Ave, Staten Island 10312 (718) 356-2220 x 1303

12 F-130 May 30 MC-MI Lehman College  c/o  Celia Cruz Bronx High School Of Music Penelope  Smetters-Jacono penelope_ayn@hotmail.com
2780 Reservoir Ave, Bronx 10468 (718) 733-3781

12 F-124 June 5-13 MC-MI New York University Ira S. Shankman ishankman@si.rr.com
35 W 4 St - Room 777, New York 10003 (212) 998-5244

13 F- 72 May 8-9 MC-MI Hofstra University  c/o  Hewlett-Woodmere UFSD Kevin R. Bayen kbayen@Hewlett-Woodmere.net
(Elem + MS) 1 Johnson Pl, Woodmere 11598 (516) 374-8056

13 F- 72 May 20-21 MC-MI Hofstra University  c/o  Hewlett-Woodmere UFSD Kevin R. Bayen kbayen@Hewlett-Woodmere.net
(High School) 1 Johnson Pl, Woodmere 11598 (516) 374-8056

13 F- 72 May 22 MI Mineola High School  c/o  Hewlett-Woodmere UFSD Kevin R. Bayen kbayen@Hewlett-Woodmere.net
1 Johnson Pl, Woodmere 11598 (516) 374-8056

14 F- 36 April 15-17 MC-MI Brentwood High School  c/o  Brentwood UFSD Joel Ratner jratner@bufsd.org
52 Third Ave, Brentwood 11717 (631) 434-2338

14 F- 55 May 1 MI Northport High School Izzet Mergen imergen@northport.k12.ny.us
154 Laurel Hill Rd, Northport 11768 (631) 262-6694

14 F- 96 May 16 MC-MI Sachem High School North Bradley F. Johnson bjohnson@sachem.edu
212 Smith Rd, Lake Ronkonkoma 11779 (631) 471-1464

14 F-100 May 19-21 MC Five Towns College Jeffery Lipton Jlipton@ftc.edu
305 North Service Rd, Dix Hills 11746 (631) 656-2122

14 F-101 May 19-21 MI Hauppauge High School Josephine Gallarello gallarelloj@hauppauge.k12.ny.us
(Orchestras) 500 Lincoln Blvd, Hauppauge 11788 (631) 870-5780

14 F-102 May 19-21 MI West Islip High School Bernie Jones newsletter@scmea.org
(Bands) 1 Lion'S Path, West Islip 11795 (631) 893-3345

14 F-110 May 21 MI Connetquot High School David P. Cerullo dcerullo@connetquot.k12.ny.us
190 Seventh St, Bohemia 11716 (631) 244-2221

14 F-112 May 22 MI Walt Whitman HS  c/o  South Huntington UFSD Vincent J. D'Ulisse vdulisse@shufsd.org
60 Weston St, Huntington Station Ny 11746 (631) 425-5300 x 132

14 F-115 May 28-29 MC-MI Newfield High School Diana K. Cook dcook@mccsd.net
145 Marshall Dr, Selden 11784 (631) 285-8695

14 F-116 May 28 MC-MI Patchogue-Medford High School Rose M. Marvel rmarvel@pmschools.org
181 Buffalo Ave, Medford 11763 (631) 687-6410

14 F-117 May 28-29 MC-MI Sachem High School North Bradley F. Johnson bjohnson@sachem.edu
212 Smith Rd, Lake Ronkonkoma 11779 (631) 471-1464

15 F- 83 May 13 MI Genesee Valley High School Kim Marie Stack kstack@gvcs.wnyric.org
2 Jaguar Drive, Belmont 14813 (585) 268-7900

15 F- 80 May 14 MC Haverling High School Neil Bryson nbryson@bathcsd.org
25 Ellas Ave, Bath 14810 (607) 776-4107

15 F- 86 May 14-15 MI Southside High School Kimberly Henry kihenry@elmiracityschools.com
777 S Main St, Elmira 14904 (607) 735-3285

Spring 2008 Training Sites
Zone Fest Date(s) Type Location/MailingAddress  Chairperson/Telephone E-mail/Fax

1 F- 40 April 25-26 S-E West Seneca West High School David B. Minelli
3330 Seneca St, West Seneca 14224 (631) 821-8169

7 F- 21 April 4-5 S-E Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake High School David B. Minelli
88 Lakehill Rd, Burnt Hills 12027 (631) 821-8169


